## APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 98-12

## TO SPECIALLY APPROPRIATE FROM THE PARKS GENERAL FUND FUNDS NOT OTHERWISE APPROPRIATED

(Other Services and Charges - Design Services for Expansion of Cascades Golf Course)

WHEREAS, the Parks Board has determined a need exists to expand the Cascades Municipal Golf Course; and

WHEREAS, the Parks Board has determined to add an additional nine holes to said course; and

WHEREAS, the Parks Board desires to procure professional services for the design of said nine holes; and

WHEREAS, Parks Board does not have budgeted funds necessary to pay for said services;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. For the expenses of said municipal corporation, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart from the funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

AMOUNT REQUESTED

Parks General Fund:

Line 311-Engineering & Architectural

\$ 180,000

Total Parks General Fund

\$ 180,000

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 28 day of Cotobr , 1998.

Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Williams PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this <u>28th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1998.

Yahua Williams PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk

City of Bloomington

SIGNED AND APPROVED by me upon this 28 day of October, 1998.

JOIN FERNANDEZ, Mayor

City of Bloomington

## SYNOPSIS

This ordinance appropriates funds from the Parks General Fund for the purposes of procuring and paying for professional engineering and design services in regards to the design for the construction of an additional nine holes at the Cascades Municipal Golf Course.

Signed copies to. Centroller 2

Em Unamora 1

PWG Dept